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Server 1
(Wtv (Jk; )JS tV*No. Equipment Mark Part Number Unit Description

1 HPE DL380 GenlO 8SFF CTO Server HP 868703-B21 2

2 HP 2USFF Easy Install Rail Kit HP 733660-B21 2

HP 2U CMA for Easy Install Rail Kit3 HP 733664-B21 2

4 HP 9.5mm SATA DVD-RW Jb Gen9 Kit HP 726537-B21 2

HPE DL38X GenlO Universal Media Bay5 HP 826708-B21 2

HPE Smart Array P408-a SR GenlO (16 Internal 
Lanes/4GB Cache/Smart Cache) 12G SAS Modular 
Controller

6 HP 804331-B21HP 2

7 HPE 96W Smart Storage Battery 145mm Cbl HP P01366-B21 2

Intel® Xeon Cold 6148 Processor (27.5 Cash, 2.40 GHZ 
Turbo 3.7GHZ, 20 Core , 40 Thread)8 HP 826882-L21 4

9 HPE DL380 GenlO High Perf Heatsink Kit 826706-B21HP 2

HPE DL38X GenlO High Perf Fan10 HP 867810-B21 12

HPE 64GB (1x64GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2933 CAS-21- 
21-21 Registered Smart Memory Kit11 HP P00930-B21 2

12 HPE 1.2TB SAS 12G Enterprise 10K SFF HP 881457-B21 4

HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter13 811546-B21HP 2

With
2*Spare

HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 562SFP+ Adapter14 HP 727055-B21 4

HPE Blade System C-Class 10Gb SFP+SR Transceiver ( 
Multi Mode)15 HP 455883-B21 8

HPE Store Fabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port FC HBA 
(Fiber Channel Host Bus Adapter)

With
2*Spare

16 HP P9D94A 4

HP 2M Premier Flex OM4 LC/LC Multi-Mode Optical 
Cable17 HP QK733A 10

HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen 
Power Supply Kit18 HP 830272-B21 4

19 HPE 32GB Micro SD Flash Memory Card HP 700139-B21 4



Server 2
(Jty)^ tV (j^. )jsPart NumberMark Unit DescriptionEquipmentNo.

868703-B21 1HPE DL380 GenlO 8SFF CTO Server HP1

HP 2USFF Easy Install Rail Kit 733660-B21 1HP2

733664-B21 1HP 2U CMA for Easy Install Rail Kit HP3

726537-B21 1HP 9.5mm SATA DVD-RW Jb Gen9 Kit HP4

826708-B21 1HPE DL38X GenlO Universal Media Bay HP5

HPE Smart Array P408-3 SR GenlO (16 Internal 
Lanes/4GB Cache/Smart Cache) 12G SAS Modular 
Controller 

HP 804331-B21 1HP6

P01366-B21 1HPE 96W Smart Storage Battery 145mm Cbl HP7

Intel* Xeon Cold 6148 Processor (27.5 Cash , 2.40 GHZ, 
Turbo 3.7GHZ, 20 Core, 40 Thread)

826882-L21 2HP8

HPE DL380 GenlO High Perf Heatsink Kit 826706-B21 1HP9

6HPE DL38X GenlO High Perf Fan HP 867810-B2110

HPE 64GB (1x64GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2933 CAS-21- 
21-21 Registered Smart Memory Kit

HP P00930-B21 411

With
2*SpareHP 881457-B21 412 HPE 1.2TB SAS 12G Enterprise 10K SFF

HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter HP 811546-B21 113

With
l*SpareHPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 562SFP+ Adapter HP 727055-B21 114

HPE Blade System C-Class 10Gb SFP+SR Transceiver ( 
Multi Mode)

455883-B21 4HP15

With
l*Spare

HPE Store Fabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port FC HBA 
(Fiber Channel Host Bus Adapter)

P9D94A 2HP16

HP 2M Premier Flex OM4 LC/LC Multi-Mode Optical 
Cable

10QK733AHP17

HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen 
Power Supply Kit

2830272-B21HP18

700139-B21 2HPE 32GB Micro SD Flash Memory Card HP19



Firewall 1
(Jk) )£ jV*No. Mark Part NumberEquipment Unit Description

Firewall XGS126 Sophos1 license Standard-3 year1

Firewall 2
(Jki jV*Mark Part NumberNo. Equipment Unit Description

Lisence UTM Protection - 
3 yearFirewall FG-200F1 Fortinet 1

Firewall 3
(Jkj)^iV (Jki )»> tV*Equipment Mark Part Number Unit DescriptionNo.

Lisence UTM Protection - 
3 yearFortiWeb FWB-400E1 Fortinet 1

ojulj* / <wj5j

V

\-V/
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Storage
(Jk; )JS jVNo. MarkEquipment Part Number Unit Description

Dual controllers 
Dual Power

HPE MSA 2060 Fibre Channel IFF SAN1 R0Q74AHP 1

2 HPE 1.2TB SAS12G 10K SFF HP J9F48A 24

HPE MSA 2040 16Gb SW FC SFP3 HP C8R24A Ipk8

HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port4 HP P9D94A 4

HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 2m6 HP AJ835A 8
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